PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

September 6, 2022

Regular Meeting 10 a.m.

Via Teleconference: 669 900-6833 Zoom meeting ID: 232 628 2566

Passcode: 86515

Presiding: Jamie Henio, Chairperson

Raymond Smith, Jr., Vice Chairperson

Place: Vi	a Telecor	mmunications, V	Window Rock	k, Navajo Nat	ion		
Members Pr		r P. Begay	Jamie He	nio			
_				l Smith, Jr. ellowhair			
	Annoc	K. Clotty	Jiiiiiiy 1	enownan			
1.	Call th	ne Meeting to	Order; the R	oll Call; the	Invocation	ı ;	
2.		ognize Guests and Visiting Officials					
3.	Review and Adopt the Agenda						
	<i>M</i> :	S:	Vote:	Yeas:		Nays	
4.	Review and Adopt the Journal: 7.12.22						
	<i>M</i> :	S:	Vote:	Yeas:		Nays	
5.	Receive Reports:						
	a. Update on the ARPA Hardship Assistance program – presented by Emerson Horace,						
		Accountant, C	Office of the C	Controller <i>Vote:</i>	V	M	
		MI:	3.	voie:	Yeas:	Nays	
6.		d Business: none					
7.	New Business:						
	a. Legislation No. 0151-22 : An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, Budget and Finance, and the Naabik'íyáti Committee; Approving the Division of Economic Development's Applications for the State Small Business Credit Initiative Under the Federal American Rescue Plan Act. Sponsored by Mark A. Freeland and Seth A. Damon, Council Delegates M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays						
	b. Legislation No. 0137-22 An Action Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services and the Budget and Finance Committees; Approving the Fund Management Plans for the Chinle, Fort Defiance and Tuba City, and Shiprock and Crownpoint Regional Childcare Programs Operated by the Division of Social Services - Navajo Department of Child Care & Development Sponsored by Pernell Halona and Daniel E. Tso, Council Delegates M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays						
	c.	Legislation N	No. 0153-22:	An Act Re	elating to t	he Resources and	Development

Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee; Accepting the Auditor General's

Audit of the Indian Wells Chapter and Approving the Chapter's Proposed Corrective Action Plan Sponsored by Elmer P. Begay, Council Delegate
M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays

8. Close of the Session; Written Announcements; Adjournment

M: S: Vote: Yeas: Nays

Next Regular Meeting: September 20, 2022

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order